

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130712001
 DIVISION : 04
 CONTRACT TIME : 45 Calendar Days

COUNTIES : TALLADEGA

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 for constructing the Sink Hole Remediation on SR-21 at MP
 225.000 at Mardisville. Length 0.209 mi.

PROJECT(S) : ERPR-8970(900)

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.	\$ 9,459,831.45	100.0000%
2	14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.	\$ 9,559,277.17	101.0512%
3	03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 11,302,127.82	119.4749%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130712001
DIVISION : 04

COUNTIES : TALLADEGA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 206C002 Removing Concrete Slope Paving	1640.000	SQYD	2.00000	3280.00	5.30000	8692.00	8.38000	13743.20
0020 206C003 Removing Concrete Flumes	243.000	SQYD	2.00000	486.00	5.30000	1287.90	8.09000	1965.87
0030 206D000 Removing Pipe	276.000	LF	2.50000	690.00	10.60000	2925.60	11.00000	3036.00
0040 206D001 Removing Guardrail	250.000	LF	2.00000	500.00	4.00000	1000.00	1.29000	322.50
0050 206E001 Removing Inlets	2.000	EACH	100.00000	200.00	280.90000	561.80	262.50000	525.00
0060 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	1284.000	CUYD	10.15000	13032.60	9.53000	12236.52	7.50000	9630.00
0070 224A000 Lime Sink Excavation	82197.000	CUYD	10.15000	834299.55	9.53000	783337.41	8.25000	678125.25
0080 224D000 Concrete Seal For Lime Sink	20550.000	CUYD	123.00000	2527650.00	145.89000	2998039.50	134.00000	2753700.00
0090 301B006 Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Road Mixed	10220.000	CUYD	39.50000	403690.00	43.15000	440993.00	38.85000	397047.00
0100 405A000 Tack Coat	4110.000	GAL	3.05000	12535.50	3.20000	13152.00	3.37000	13850.70
0110 407B000 Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	5.000	MILE	200.00000	1000.00	210.00000	1050.00	220.69000	1103.45

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130712001
 DIVISION : 04

COUNTIES : TALLADEGA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 408A051 Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 0.00" Thru 1.0" Thick)	1111.000 SQYD	5.00000	5555.00	5.25000	5832.75	5.52000	6132.72
0130 424A356 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	379.000 TON	111.00000	42069.00	116.55000	44172.45	122.49000	46423.71
0140 424A360 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	1500.000 TON	59.00000	88500.00	79.80000	119700.00	83.86000	125790.00
0150 424A364 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	1000.000 TON	125.00000	125000.00	183.23000	183230.00	192.56000	192560.00
0160 424A366 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	500.000 TON	100.00000	50000.00	105.00000	52500.00	110.35000	55175.00
0170 424B650 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	692.000 TON	82.50000	57090.00	86.63000	59947.96	91.04000	62999.68

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130712001
 DIVISION : 04

COUNTIES : TALLADEGA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 424B680 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	1358.000	TON	82.50000	112035.00	86.63000	117643.54	91.04000	123632.32
0190 424B681 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	1088.000	TON	69.50000	75616.00	72.98000	79402.24	76.69000	83438.72
0200 428C000 Scoring Bituminous Pavement Surface By Cutting	2092.000	LF	2.50000	5230.00	3.18000	6652.56	0.08000	167.36
0210 430B043 Aggregate Surfacing (1" Down, Crusher Run)	4300.000	TON	12.00000	51600.00	21.00000	90300.00	29.76000	127968.00
0220 530A002 24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	384.000	LF	20.00000	7680.00	46.26000	17763.84	47.24000	18140.16
0230 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	1255000.00000	1255000.00	300954.00000	300954.00	533063.83000	533063.83
0240 605A002 Pavement Edge Drain (Aggregate Filled Underdrain)	100.000	LF	14.00000	1400.00	25.00000	2500.00	26.25000	2625.00
0250 605B000 Special Underdrain Outlet, Type A	2.000	EACH	250.00000	500.00	850.00000	1700.00	409.39000	818.78
0260 606A000 6" Underdrain Pipe	2160.000	LF	14.00000	30240.00	18.00000	38880.00	18.90000	40824.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130712001
DIVISION : 04

COUNTIES : TALLADEGA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 610C001 Loose Riprap, Class 2	117135.000	TON	26.00000	3045510.00	28.40000	3326634.00	46.72000	5472547.20
0280 610D003 Filter Blanket, Geotextile	250.000	SQYD	5.00000	1250.00	3.18000	795.00	2.86000	715.00
0290 614B000 Reinforced Slope Paving	789.000	CUYD	340.00000	268260.00	309.75000	244392.75	391.84000	309161.76
0300 619A003 24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	1.000	EACH	300.00000	300.00	787.50000	787.50	1169.67000	1169.67
0310 621C020 Inlets, Type Y	2.000	EACH	450.00000	900.00	3150.00000	6300.00	3509.01000	7018.02
0320 621D019 Inlet Units, Type Y	2.000	EACH	100.00000	200.00	682.50000	1365.00	877.25000	1754.50
0330 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	250.000	LF	20.00000	5000.00	56.00000	14000.00	56.14000	14035.00
0340 640J000 3/4 Inch Relocate Farm Tap	1.000	EACH	1500.00000	1500.00	1665.00000	1665.00	877.26000	877.26
0350 646A525 1 Inch Polyethylene Gas Service Line Laid	491.000	LF	15.00000	7365.00	3.61000	1772.51	24.56000	12058.96
0360 646E506 1 Inch x 1 Inch Polyethylene Hot Tap	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	1998.00000	1998.00	58.49000	58.49
0370 649A535 12 Inch Steel Encasement Pipe, Type 1 Installation	320.000	LF	118.00000	37760.00	177.60000	56832.00	105.00000	33600.00
0380 649A600 2 Inch Steel Encasement Pipe, Type 2 Installation	200.000	LF	100.00000	20000.00	41.63000	8326.00	35.09000	7018.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130712001
DIVISION : 04

COUNTIES : TALLADEGA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 650B000 Topsoil From Stockpiles	30.000	CUYD	25.00000	750.00	10.60000	318.00	21.00000	630.00
0400 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	150.000	SQYD	5.00000	750.00	10.60000	1590.00	6.30000	945.00
0410 665A000 Temporary Seeding	1.000	ACRE	2000.00000	2000.00	2650.00000	2650.00	630.00000	630.00
0420 665B001 Temporary Mulching	1.000	TON	500.00000	500.00	636.00000	636.00	525.00000	525.00
0430 665E000 Polyethylene	500.000	SQYD	5.00000	2500.00	3.18000	1590.00	2.63000	1315.00
0440 665F000 Hay Bales	500.000	EACH	7.50000	3750.00	0.00000	0.00	15.75000	7875.00
0450 665G000 Sand Bags	500.000	EACH	7.50000	3750.00	8.48000	4240.00	5.78000	2890.00
0460 665J002 Silt Fence	1255.000	LF	4.00000	5020.00	4.24000	5321.20	3.68000	4618.40
0470 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	90.000	TON	40.00000	3600.00	28.80000	2592.00	52.50000	4725.00
0480 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	1255.000	LF	1.00000	1255.00	0.15000	188.25	1.05000	1317.75
0490 665P005 Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1000.00	450.00000	900.00	262.50000	525.00
0500 665Q002 Wattle	180.000	LF	10.00000	1800.00	12.72000	2289.60	4.65000	837.00
0510 674A000 Construction Safety Fence	1500.000	LF	3.50000	5250.00	9.54000	14310.00	5.51000	8265.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130712001
 DIVISION : 04

COUNTIES : TALLADEGA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0520 680A001 Geometric Controls	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	6360.00000	6360.00	17500.00000	17500.00
0530 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 374,475.00)	LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00	374475.00000	374475.00	1.00000	1.00
0540 701A227 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	4.000 MILE	3400.00000	13600.00	4047.62000	16190.48	2631.76000	10527.04
0550 701A230 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	4.000 MILE	3400.00000	13600.00	4047.62000	16190.48	2631.76000	10527.04
0560 701B207 Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	740.000 LF	2.00000	1480.00	2.38000	1761.20	0.58000	429.20
0570 701E001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	2250.000 LF	0.38000	855.00	0.30000	675.00	0.12000	270.00
0580 701E011 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	1000.000 LF	0.32000	320.00	0.24000	240.00	0.12000	120.00
0590 701F001 Dotted Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	740.000 LF	0.32000	236.80	0.24000	177.60	0.12000	88.80
0600 701G242 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1000.000 LF	1.00000	1000.00	1.19000	1190.00	0.58000	580.00
0610 703A002 Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	33.000 SQFT	10.00000	330.00	11.91000	393.03	4.68000	154.44

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130712001
 DIVISION : 04

COUNTIES : TALLADEGA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0620 703B002 Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type	45.000	SQFT	10.00000	450.00	11.91000	535.95	4.68000	210.60
0630 703D002 Temporary Traffic Control Markings (Paint)	33.000	SQFT	2.50000	82.50	2.98000	98.34	1.17000	38.61
0640 703E002 Temporary Traffic Control Legends (Paint)	45.000	SQFT	2.50000	112.50	2.98000	134.10	1.17000	52.65
0650 705A030 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	10.000	EACH	10.00000	100.00	11.91000	119.10	4.68000	46.80
0660 705A031 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	13.000	EACH	10.00000	130.00	11.91000	154.83	4.68000	60.84
0670 710B021 Roadway Sign Post (#3 U Channel, Galvanized Steel or 2 ", 14 Ga Square Tubular Steel)	2136.000	LF	6.75000	14418.00	4.76000	10167.36	9.94000	21231.84
0680 740B000 Construction Signs	1568.000	SQFT	4.00000	6272.00	9.23000	14472.64	7.60000	11916.80
0690 740D000 Channelizing Drums	100.000	EACH	40.00000	4000.00	47.62000	4762.00	46.79000	4679.00
0700 740F002 Barricades, Type III	18.000	EACH	185.00000	3330.00	220.24000	3964.32	216.39000	3895.02
0710 740I002 Warning Lights, Type B	9.000	EACH	185.00000	1665.00	220.24000	1982.16	233.93000	2105.37
0720 740O000 Pilot Car	1.000	EACH	1.00000	1.00	5000.00000	5000.00	21000.00000	21000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 07/12/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130712001
 DIVISION : 04

COUNTIES : TALLADEGA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0730 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	3.000 EACH	4000.00000	12000.00	4761.90000	14285.70	2924.17000	8772.51
SECTION TOTALS		\$ 9,459,831.45		\$ 9,559,277.17		\$ 11,302,127.82	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$ 9,459,831.45		\$ 9,559,277.17		\$ 11,302,127.82	